## No. 48929

## United Nations (United Nations Population Fund) and Ecuador

Exchange of letters constituting an agreement between the United Nations Population Fund (UNFPA) and the Government of the Republic of Ecuador on the applicability of the Basic Agreement between the United Nations Development Programme (UNDP) and the Government of Ecuador. New York, 24 June 2011, and Quito, 31 July 2011

**Entry into force:** 31 July 2011, in accordance with the provisions of the said letters

**Authentic text:** *Spanish* 

Registration with the Secretariat of the United Nations: ex officio, 12 August 2011

Not published in print, in accordance with article 12(2) of the General Assembly regulations to give effect to Article 102 of the Charter of the United Nations, as amended.

## Organisation des Nations Unies (Fonds des Nations Unies pour la population)

## et Équateur

Échange de lettres constituant un accord entre le Fonds des Nations Unies pour la population (FNUAP) et le Gouvernement de la République de l'Équateur concernant l'applicabilité de l'Accord de base entre le Programme des Nations Unies pour le développement (PNUD) et le Gouvernement de l'Équateur. New York, 24 juin 2011, et Quito, 31 juillet 2011

Entrée en vigueur: 31 juillet 2011, conformément aux dispositions desdites lettres

**Texte authentique:** *espagnol* 

Enregistrement auprès du Secrétariat des Nations Unies: d'office, 12 août 2011

Non disponible en version imprimée, conformément au paragraphe 2 de l'article 12 du règlement de l'Assemblée générale destiné à mettre en application l'Article 102 de la Charte des Nations Unies, tel qu'amendé.